L. W. "Nubbin" Cooper Jr. County Commissioner, Precinct 1

Chris Kirkendall
County Commissioner, Precinct 2



Wayne McDaniel

Ken Pelt County Commissioner, Precinct 3

Alvin Roberts
County Commissioner, Precinct 4

COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HARDIN COUNTY, TEXAS

HARDIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE - COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM (A-131)

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND AGENDA FRIDAY | MARCH 20, 2020 | 9:00 A.M.

- Call meeting to order
- 2) Invocation by Pastor Nathan Keating, Parkway Life Church
- 3) Pledge of Allegiance
- 4) Consider request by Judge McDaniel to authorize a 30 day continuation of the Disaster Declaration issued on March 16, 2020 as a result of the COVID-19 Coronavirus pandemic.
- 5) Discussion only of any item not on the Agenda without taking any action. Any County Official
- 6) Adjourn.

This Public Meeting will be limited to no more than <u>10</u> in person attendees. Anyone who wishes to participate in this Open Meeting by telephone may notify the County Judge by no later than 8:30AM on Friday, March 20, 2020 via email at: <u>Wayne.McDaniel@Co.Hardin.TX.US</u> and he will provide you with instructions for doing so. If you wish to address any line item on this agenda, you must include that in your email requesting to attend by phone.

*Any personal attendee of this Commissioners Court Meeting may be permitted to comment on an Agenda item by raising their hand and being recognized by the County Judge prior to the Court taking action. Anyone who wishes to address Commissioners Court must do so from the podium.

7020 MAR 17 AM 8: 15

WAYNE MCDANIEL